
1st RACE. (C198) Post 11:45AM MAIDEN
Maiden Hurdle

PURSE $50,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 ON THE COUCH (L) McKenna, T Beswick, H 154
2 PAVONI (L) Fisher, J Watters, G 148
3 READY FOR THE LADY Kingsley, Jr., A Procter, F 154
4 FIELD MARSHAL (L) Gomena, J Miller, Z 154
5 NO YIELD (L) Valentine, R Galligan, G 148
6 WILLOW WOOD (L) Neilson, K Hendriks, P 154
7 MODERN SCIENCE (IRE) (L) Morris, N O' Farrell, C 154
8 GRUNION (L) Foley, B Tierney, C *149
9 GIANTSBANE (L) George, L Korrell, V *149
10 MOONSHINE TIME (IRE) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 154
--Also Eligibles--
11 ANZIO (L) Webb, S Edge, E **141
12 WALK THE WARRIOR (IRE) (L) Young, L Bargary, J 154
13 GRATIA PRINCE (L) McKenna, T Beswick, H 148
Blinkers Off: Modern Science (IRE); Willow Wood
Blinkers On: Giantsbane
Cheek Piece On: Anzio

10-3AE
2nd RACE. (C200) Post 12:20PM ALLOWANCE

Allowance Hurdle
PURSE $55,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
NON-WINNERS IN 2024, ALLOWED 3 LBS.; IN 2023-2024, 6 LBS.
1 PURE COURAGE (L) Wyatt, T Watters, G 153
2 LIGHTNING ROD (L) George, L Galligan, G 156
3 CLIFTON DOWN (IRE) (L) Young, L Bargary, J 150
4 SOUTHPAW MIKE (L) Dalton, K Dalton, B 150
5 JUULSTONE (L) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 156
6 OUTPERFORM (L) Valentine, R Boucher, M *148
7 TRAVESURAS (L) Murphy, C Beswick, H 156

7
3rd RACE. (C199) Post 12:55PM MAIDEN

Filly/Mare Maiden Hurdle
PURSE $50,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 DARK POOL (L) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 147
2 SEAHORSE D'ORO (L) Wyatt, T Procter, F 153
3 LOVE FOREVERAFTER (L) Morris, N Watters, G 147
4 VANA BRIGHT Boucher, L Boucher, M *142
5 MARIE LAVEAU (GB) (L) Murphy, C Galligan, G 147
6 EXCULPATE (L) Kingsley, Jr., A Dalton, B 153
7 CRIMSON LILLE (L) Webb, S Edge, E **146
8 HONEYMOONER (IRE) (L) McKenna, T Beswick, H 147
9 GETBACKSHADRACK (IRE) (L1) Young, L Bargary, J 147
Blinkers Off: Crimson Lille
Cheek Piece On Blinkers Off: Dark Pool
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4th RACE. (C6) Post 1:30PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000
PURSE $45,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 LIBITINA E0 Munoz, C Ashton, G 119
2 LIZ DREAMIN Rodriguez, A Hernandez, M 119
3 THUNDER BERN West, E Conner, T 119
4 JUDY'S FLYER E0 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 119
5 MISS TAPATIA Rodriguez, A Fuentes, M 119
6 FLORINA E0 Gutierrez, F Landeros, C 119
7 SLANDEROUS E0 McCutchen, J McCarthy, T 119
8 KUKU Chapman, J Gallardo, A 119
9 BODY LANGUAGE E0 McCutchen, J Cannon, D 119
10 CAPRICHOSAINFRONT Cascallares, N Villalobos, I 119
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5th RACE. (C4) Post 2:02PM VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN
PURSE $75,000 5 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR VA RESTRICTED MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 SECURE'S HOPE Meyers, M Cruz, A 119
2 VANAKA Ashby, L Cedeno, C 119
3 GLORY GLORY E0 Lightner, M Gallardo, A 119
4 FIVECLOCKSOMEWHERE E0 Cooney, S Briceno, J 119
5 DRINK DEEPLY E0 Danner, K Ruiz, J 119
6 GOOD MORNING MERCY McMahon, H Curtis, B 119
7 LET THESUNSHINE IN E0 Trombetta, M Karamanos, H 119

7-DIV
6th RACE. (CS3) Post 2:36PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $32,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 HOLLYWOOD HERO (L) E0 McGoey, M Ashton, G 124
2 MY SANCTUARY (L) E0 Stidham, M Curtis, B 124
3 BLAME THE CLOUDS (L) E0 Blair, J Conner, T 118
4 MORTAL SIN (L) E0 Doran, C Karamanos, H 118
5 THIRD DEGREE (L) E0 Cruz, J Cruz, A 124
6 TEA WITH EDGAR E0 Neilson, K Mena, R 118
7 STREET OUTLAW (L) E1 Zook, J Leon, J 118
8 FLAT CAP (L) E0 McGoey, M Landeros, C 118
9 MOTION GRANTED E0 Schoenthal, P Carrasco, V 118
10 ABRAMS (L) E0 Zook, J Maldonado, C **111
11 WHERE'S CHARLIE (L) E0 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 118
12 TIGGEROO (L) E0 Danner, K Gallardo, A 118
--Also Eligibles--
13 PEYTON'S DAY (L) Rodriguez, A Hernandez, M 118
14 AMERICAN DAY (L) E1 Werneth, R McCarthy, T 124

12-2AE-2EXC

7th RACE. (C4) Post 3:08PM VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN
PURSE $75,000 5 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR VA RESTRICTED MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 SEA LION E0 Danner, K Conner, T 119
2 CHICKIN LICKIN E0 Figgins, III, O Karamanos, H 119
3 DANNI'S RHYTHM E1 Bailes, W Araujo, D 119
4 LOST RIVER E0 Morgan, C Boyce, F 119
5 BONNE FILLE E0 Lovell, M Ashton, G 119
6 BEYOND QUESTION E0 Trombetta, M Sanchez, M 119
7 ALL GAS NO BRAKES E0 Brion, K Cedeno, C 119
Blinkers On: Beyond Question

7-DIV
8th RACE. (C9) Post 3:40PM ALLOWANCE
PURSE $70,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR VA RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 VINSANITY (LX) Gardea, A Rivera, L 118
2 NORTHERN CHILL (L) E0 Blair, J Conner, T 118
3 STREET ROCKIN (L) E0 Ashby, L Boyce, F 120
4 MY BOY BLUE (L) Kurtinecz, L Sanchez, M 122
5 COACHES MEETING (L) E0 Delacour, A Carrasco, V 122
6 MONCRIEF (L) E0 Robb, T Cruz, A 122
7 OUR LEGAL TENDER (L) E0 Crichton, R Jaramillo, E 118
8 NORWICH (L) E0 DeVaux, C Curtis, B 118
9 RUN CARSON (L) Danner, K Gallardo, A 118
10 BETTER LUCK (L) E0 Brion, K Gomez, K 118
11 ZARTOWNIS (L) E0 DeVaux, C Ruiz, J 122
12 MI DINERO (L) E0 Munoz, C Ashton, G 118
--Also Eligibles--
13 A G DIAMOND (L) Cascallares, N Iorio, M *113
Blinkers On: Run Carson

12-1AE
9th RACE. (C10) Post 4:13PM ALLOWANCE
PURSE $70,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR VA
RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. (Condition Eligibility)
1 DIAMOND'S CABARET (L) Jones, Jr., M Cruz, A 117
2 STEPHANIE'S CHARM (L) E0 Gutierrez, F Landeros, C 122
3 NEXT EPISODE (L) E0 Saville, N Conner, T 122
4 FAIRE PLAISIR (L) E0 Delacour, A Ruiz, J 117
5 TAKE A BREAK (L) E0 McGaughey III, C Cheminaud, V 122
6 HIT THE ROAD BRAT (L) E0 Motion, H Carrasco, V 119
7 TURF ROCKET (L) E0 Trombetta, M Sanchez, M 117
8 SWEET MIMI (L) E0 Trombetta, M Karamanos, H 117
9 PROUVER (L) E0 DeVaux, C McCarthy, T 122
10 GO SHERRY GO (L) Frock, C Torrealba, J 117
11 SLEEPWALKER (L) E0 Casse, M Gallardo, A 117
12 LIFFEY (L) E0 Stidham, M Curtis, B 124
Blinkers On: Take a Break
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10th RACE. (CS2) Post 4:43PM CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000
PURSE $40,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES. (Condition Eligibility)
1 BABY BLOCKS (L) $25,000 E0 Kelly, B Jaramillo, E 118
2 EUPHIMA (ARG) (L) $25,000 Klesaris, S Ruiz, J 123
3 ABSTRACT MOMENT (L) $25,000 E0 Payne, C Sanchez, M 123
4 QUEEN AIKO (L) $25,000 Cascallares, N Iorio, M *113
5 CALL THE QUESTION (L) $25,000 E0 Trombetta, M Karamanos, H 118
6 MOMENTOUS MISS (L) $20,000 E0 Payne, C McCarthy, T 121
7 ATMIDNIGHT (L) $25,000 E0 Saville, N Curtis, B 118
8 DELIZIOSA (L) $20,000 Ochoa, G Villalobos, I 121
9 CORINTH (L) $25,000 E0 Munoz, C Landeros, C 118
10 CAJUN EXPECTATION (L) $25,000 Hester, L Fuentes, M 123
11 FIFTH CIRCUIT (L1) $25,000 E0 McCutchen, J Jimenez, M 118
12 CALL TO ORDER (L) $25,000 E0 Schoenthal, P Carrasco, V 125

12
11th RACE. (CS1) Post 5:15PM CLAIMING $10,000
PURSE $25,000 1 1/8 Miles(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 VINTNER (L) Yanez, M Gomez, K 123
2 RECONVENE (L) Lawrence, II, J Sanchez, M 123
3 CANDY KINGDOM (L) E0 Zook, J Carrasco, V 123
4 SUMMER SILENCE (L) Voss, E Rowland, M 123
5 CITY PLAN (L) E0 Zook, J Leon, J 123
6 KING NATE (L) E0 McGoey, M Ashton, G 123
7 ARTEMUS BRIDGE (L) Acker, S Allen, Jr., R 123
8 MY WAY OR NO WAY (L) E0 Munoz, C Landeros, C 123
9 SPRITZER (L) E0 Hester, L Torrealba, J 123
10 GRAND JOURNEY (L) E0 Rodriguez, A Vasquez, M 123
11 B G LEE (L) E0 McGoey, M Karamanos, H 123
12 NOBLE CONQUEST (L) E0 Allen, III, A Gallardo, A 123

12
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12th RACE. (C7) Post 5:47PM MAIDEN
PURSE $60,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 JUSTIFYING VEGAS E0 Clement, C Sanchez, M 118
2 ASPEN DAWN (L1) E0 Casse, M Gallardo, A 118
3 HOLLYWOODLAND (L) E0 Toner, J Boyce, F 124
4 ACQUALINA (L) E0 Delacour, A Carrasco, V 118
5 WORKING ON IT (L) Collins, T Lewis, J 118
6 TALES TO TELL E0 Stidham, M Curtis, B 118
7 STRIKE WHEN READY (L) E0 Correas, IV, I Karamanos, H 118
8 GASPARILLA (L) E0 McGaughey III, C Cheminaud, V 118
9 SHE IS INVINCIBLE (GB) (L1) E0 Russell, B Gomez, K 118
Blinkers On: Strike When Ready

9

Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C5 - C8 - C11 - C12 - CS4

Extra Races For Friday, July 12, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, July 5, 2024)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 MAIDEN

Weight 119 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less $25,000)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Last 5
Starts)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 12 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since May 12 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $12,500 In Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

ONE MILE(Turf)

Closing Wednesday, July 17, 2024
The Keswick , Purse $150,000

VA RESTRICTED
Fillies Two Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, August 3, 2024)
The Hickory Tree , Purse $150,000

VA RESTRICTED
Two Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, August 3, 2024)
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JOCKEY & AGENT ADDITIONS/CHANGES:
Conner, Tyler, 118 lbs. - Lizzy Morris (708) 363-3042
Fuentes, Mario, 114 lbs. - Anthony Esposito (908) 770-7491
Landeros, Chris, 118 lbs. - Jose G. Sanchez (954) 549-6668
Leon, Sonny, 114 lbs. - Peter Wright (954) 993-5436
McCarthy, Trevor, 118 lbs. - Kevin Meyocks (954) 651-8822
Rocco, Jr., Joseph, 117 lbs. - Joseph Rocco (443) 798-4887
*Chavez, Andres, 109 lbs. - Frank Douglas (443) 889-4576

ATTENTION SHIPPERS: Unloading trailers in the barn area during training hours
endangers horsemen and horses already stabled. Please do not unload until
after training ends at 10am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All horses MUST be on the grounds by 8:45 am race
days. You must go to your assigned stall in the receiving barn unless you have
made other arrangements with the stall man or racing secretary. Pre-race
exams are done between 7:30-11:00 am. Please have a representative of the
stable at the barn.

PREFERENCES:
It is the Trainer's responsibility to claim preferences, weight allowances,
penalties and parts of an entry. Preferences do not supersede the conditions
of
a race or condition eligibility and MUST be claimed at the time of entry.

Colonial will offer an 8 horse race day shuttle for horses stabled at Fair Hill
Training Center as well as outside horses. Horses stabled at Fair Hill will have
first preference for the shuttle. Please contact Alan Fox in the racing office
to
reserve a spot. Reservations will be 1st come 1st served and must be made by
2 p.m. the previous day. The shuttle is run by Hogan Horse Transportation,
Brian
Hogan: 540-270-1780 and Sara Hogan: 540-222-4246.

HORSE HEALTH RECORD for CLAIMED HORSES:=
The previous trainer of a claimed horse shall submit the completed Horse
Health Record form. This form must be delivered, emailed, or faxed to the
racing secretary (colonialdocs@yahoo.com or fax# 804-557-5498) by the
trainer. The form will be available in the racing office.

TRPB DIGITAL TATTOO - 2024 Update - Colonial Downs
Sign up for Tattooing at Colonial Downs Racing Office, and list the horse's
name,
barn number, your name & cell phone number. A Digital Tattoo is required for
any horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Colonial Downs.
Effective January 1, 2024, the fee is $106 which MUST be in your account at
Colonial Downs prior to the TRPB Tech performing the work.
Payment may also be made by Credit Card, Apple Pay or Google Pay.
The TRPB Tech at Colonial Downs is Kevin Dzbynski (443)690-7868.
Kevin will be available in live race days only - Thurs/Fri/Sat.
Any questions about the certification process can be directed to TRPB Horse
ID at (410)398-2261 Ext, 600 or tattoo@trpb.com

TEXT ALERTS:
Text "colonial" (all lowercase) to 95577 to receive text alerts and updates
during the race meeting.
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A R# PP
ABRAMS
ABSTRACT MOMENT
ACQUALINA
A G DIAMOND
ALL GAS NO BRAKES
AMERICAN DAY
ANZIO
ARTEMUS BRIDGE
ASPEN DAWN
ATMIDNIGHT

B R# PP
BABY BLOCKS
BETTER LUCK
BEYOND QUESTION
B G LEE
BLAME THE CLOUDS
BODY LANGUAGE
BONNE FILLE

C R# PP
CAJUN EXPECTATION
CALL THE QUESTION
CALL TO ORDER
CANDY KINGDOM
CAPRICHOSAINFRONT
CHICKIN LICKIN
CITY PLAN
CLIFTON DOWN (IRE)
COACHES MEETING
CORINTH
CRIMSON LILLE

D R# PP
DANNI'S RHYTHM
DARK POOL
DELIZIOSA
DIAMOND'S CABARET
DRINK DEEPLY

E R# PP
EUPHIMA (ARG)
EXCULPATE

F R# PP
FAIRE PLAISIR
FIELD MARSHAL
FIFTH CIRCUIT
FIVECLOCKSOMEWHERE
FLAT CAP
FLORINA

G R# PP
GASPARILLA
GETBACKSHADRACK (IRE)
GIANTSBANE
GLORY GLORY
GOOD MORNING MERCY
GO SHERRY GO
GRAND JOURNEY
GRATIA PRINCE
GRUNION

H R# PP
HIT THE ROAD BRAT
HOLLYWOOD HERO
HOLLYWOODLAND
HONEYMOONER (IRE)

J R# PP
JUDY'S FLYER
JUSTIFYING VEGAS
JUULSTONE

K R# PP
KING NATE
KUKU

L R# PP
LET THESUNSHINE IN
LIBITINA
LIFFEY
LIGHTNING ROD
LIZ DREAMIN
LOST RIVER
LOVE FOREVERAFTER

M R# PP
MARIE LAVEAU (GB)
MI DINERO
MISS TAPATIA
MODERN SCIENCE (IRE)
MOMENTOUS MISS
MONCRIEF
MOONSHINE TIME (IRE)
MORTAL SIN
MOTION GRANTED
MY BOY BLUE
MY SANCTUARY
MY WAY OR NO WAY

N R# PP
NEXT EPISODE
NOBLE CONQUEST
NORTHERN CHILL
NORWICH
NO YIELD

O R# PP
ON THE COUCH
OUR LEGAL TENDER
OUTPERFORM

P R# PP
PAVONI
PEYTON'S DAY
PROUVER
PURE COURAGE

Q R# PP
QUEEN AIKO

R R# PP
READY FOR THE LADY
RECONVENE
RUN CARSON

S R# PP
SEAHORSE D'ORO
SEA LION
SECURE'S HOPE
SHE IS INVINCIBLE (GB)
SLANDEROUS
SLEEPWALKER
SOUTHPAW MIKE
SPRITZER
STEPHANIE'S CHARM
STREET OUTLAW
STREET ROCKIN
STRIKE WHEN READY
SUMMER SILENCE
SWEET MIMI

T R# PP
TAKE A BREAK
TALES TO TELL
TEA WITH EDGAR
THIRD DEGREE
THUNDER BERN
TIGGEROO
TRAVESURAS
TURF ROCKET

V R# PP
VANA BRIGHT
VANAKA
VINSANITY
VINTNER

W R# PP
WALK THE WARRIOR (IRE)
WHERE'S CHARLIE
WILLOW WOOD
WORKING ON IT

Z R# PP
ZARTOWNIS

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2024

119 In Body

6 Also Eligible

125 Total In Today

COLONIAL DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIRST DAY

THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2024


